

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 89 OF 2026

Pranjali Kailash Jamnik

....Petitioner

Versus

St. John the Baptist Trust & Anr.

....Respondents

Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2026.02.05
15:58:17
+0530

Mr. Rajaram Deshmukh (through VC), for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, for Respondent No. 7/AGP for the State.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATE : 02nd FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

1. **Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11th
March 2026.**

2. Let the Affidavit-in-Reply be filed at least one week
prior to the returnable date.

3. All office objections shall be removed on or before **20th
February 2026**, failing which, the Registry shall dismiss the
Petition without reference to the Court, on **21st February, 2026.**

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)